
Algebra 2a 
Chapter 5 (Part 1) Syllabus 

Day # Topic(s) Assignment 

1 

Tue. Jan 2 

Section 5.1   

Day 1        

Introduction to                       

Quadratic Functions 

5.1 Practice A 1-15 

2 

Wed. Jan 3 

Section 5.1  

Day 2 

Introduction to                        

Quadratic Functions 

5.1 Practice 1-15 

3 

Thu. Jan 4 

Section 5.2 

Day 1         

Review Radicals Simplifying Radicals Worksheet 

4  

Fri. Jan 5 

Section 5.2   

Day 2 

Pythagorean Thm.  & 

Solving Quadratics 

“Rooting Method” 

5.2 Practice A 

5  

Mon. Jan 8 

Review 5.1-5.2  

 

5.1-5.2 Reteaching 

6 

Tue. Jan 9 

Quiz 5.1-5.2  

7 

Wed. Jan 10 

Section 5.3 

Day 1    

Factoring Quadratic                             

Expressions 

 

5.3 Practice A 1-16 

 

8 

Thu. Jan 11 

Section 5.3   

Day 2 

Factoring Quadratic                            

Expressions 

 

5.3 Practice A 17-22 

5.3 Practice 1-15 

 

9 

Fri. Jan 12 

Section 5.3  

Day 3 

Solving Quadratic                            

Expressions 

 

5.3 Practice A 23-32 

5.3 Practice 16-30 

10 

Mon. Jan 15 

NO 

SCHOOL 

  

11 

Tue. Jan 16 

Review 5.3  

Day 4   

All types of                            

Factoring 

Factoring Review Worksheets 

 

12 

Wed. Jan 17 

Review 5.3   

Day 5 

All types of                             

Factoring 

5.3 Reteaching 

 

13 

Thu. Jan 18 

Quiz 5.3 

 

  

14 

Fri. Jan 19 

Section 5.4   

Day 1    

Intro to Completing 

the Square 

 

Completing the Square WS 

 

15 

Mon. Jan 22 

Section 5.4  

Day 2 

Completing the                              

Square & Solving 

Practice 5.4  

 

16 

Tue. Jan 23 

Review 5.4 5.4 Reteaching  

17 

Wed. Jan 24 

Quiz 5.4 5.1-5.4 Review Packet  

 

18 

Thu. Jan 25 

Review 5.1-5.4 5.1-5.4 Review Packet  

 

19 

Fri. Jan 26 

Test 5.1-5.4  

 


